Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03210408 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0 District:03

Counties: ESCAMBIA, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA

Road Name: MILTON MAINTENANCE - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Limits: 57002000

Project(s): 42214227291(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: THRU 6/30/22

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/08/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 DAYS

Proposal Budget Estimate: $500,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

. The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and
incidentals necessary for maintenance of the Bold Landscape sites specified in the Appendices and outlined in the Contract
Documents. Obtain specification packages and landscape plans, for the sites referenced in the Appendices, from the
Department's Contract Proposal Processing Online Ordering system (CPP) website. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are
incidental to the other pay items listed.

Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with bid.
This contract has a budgetary ceiling of $500,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0

ALT Item Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 LANDSCAPE AREA MAINTENANCE (SY)
0110- 2- 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO AC 1.000
REMAIN
0120- 2- 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE CY 1.000
0580- 4-121 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PINDO PALM BUTIA CAPITATA, UP TO 4', CLEAF EA 1.000
TRUNK
0580- 4-122 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PINDO PALM BUTIA CAPITATA, 5-8', CLEAR EA 1.000
TRUNK
0580- 4-123 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PINDO PALM BUTIA CAPITATA, 9-12', CLEAR EA 1.000
TRUNK
0580- 4-124 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, PINDO PALM BUTIA CAPITATA, 13-15', CLEAR EA 1.000
TRUNK
0580- 4-215 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOL DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERf EA 1.000
'MEDJOOL', 16-20', CLEAR TRUNK
0580- 4-216 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, MEDJOOL DATE PALM PHOENIX DACTYLIFERf EA 1.000
'MEDJOOL', 21-24', CLEAR TRUNK
0580- 4-373 LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL EA 1.000

PALMETTO, 9-12' CLEAR TRUNK
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ALT ltem
0580- 4-374

0580- 4-375

0580- 4-376

0580- 4-377

0580- 4-434

0580- 4-435

0580- 4-436

0580- 5-21

0580- 5- 22

0580- 5-23

0580- 5-24

0580- 5-25

0580- 5- 26

0580- 5-41

0580- 5-42

0580- 5-43

0580- 5-44

0580- 5-45

0580- 5-46

0580- 5-47

0580- 5-48

0580- 5-121

0580- 5-122

0580- 5-123

0580- 5-124

0580- 5-142

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL
PALMETTO, 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL
PALMETTO, 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL
PALMETTO, 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, REGENERATED SABAL PALMETTO SABAL
PALMETTO, 25-30' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FAN PALM HYRBID FILIBUSTA, WASHINGTONIA

FILIBUSTA 'FILERA x ROBUSTA', 13-15' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FAN PALM HYRBID FILIBUSTA, WASHINGTONIA

FILIBUSTA 'FILERA x ROBUSTA', 16-20' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALMS, FAN PALM HYRBID FILIBUSTA, WASHINGTONIA

FILIBUSTA 'FILERA x ROBUSTA', 21-24' CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 15 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
CONTAINER GROWN 100 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 2" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 2.5" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 3" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 4" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 5" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 6" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, 8" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST,
FIELD GROWN OR BALL & BURLAP, >8" CALIPER

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS
VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS
VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS
VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS
VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA
INDICA 'MULTI', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT ltem
0580- 5-143

0580- 5-144

0580- 5-171

0580- 5-172

0580- 5-173

0580- 5-174

0580- 5-175

0580- 5-193

0580- 5-194

0580- 5-195

0580- 5-201

0580- 5-202

0580- 5-203

0580- 5-204

0580- 5-223

0580- 5-224

0580- 5-225

0580- 5-226

0580- 5-531

0580- 5-532

0580- 5-542

0580- 5-543

0580- 5-571

0580- 5-572

0580- 5-583

0580- 5-611

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA
INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA
INDICA 'MULTTI', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , UP TC
8' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 8-10'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM , 11-14'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 19-24'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA BLANCHARD MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA, 19-24' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA''LITTLE GEM', UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA''LITTLE GEM', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA
GRANDIFLORA 'LITTLE GEM', 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 11-14'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 19-24'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 25-30'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY BAY, GORDONIA IASIANTHUS, UP
TO 8 OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY BAY, GORDONIA IASIANTHUS, 8-10'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAGLESTON HOLLY ILEX ATTENUATA
'EAGLESTON', 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, EAGLESTON HOLLY ILEX ATTENUATA
'EAGLESTON', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM,
UP TO 8' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, WAX LEAF PRIVET, LIGUSTRUM JAPONICUM, 8-
10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SWEETGUM, LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, 11-
14' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, UP TO &'
OVERALL HEIGHT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA
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EA
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EA

EA
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EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT ltem
0580- 5-612

0580- 5-613

0580- 5-621

0580- 5-622

0580- 5-623

0580- 5-631

0580- 5-632

0580- 5-633

0580- 5-642

0580- 5-672

0580- 5-682

0580- 6-181

0580- 6-182

0580- 6-401

0580- 6-402

0580- 6-403

0580- 6-404

0580- 6-405

0580- 6-406

0580- 7-21

0580- 7-23

0580- 7-25

0580- 7- 27

0580- 7-41

0580- 7-43

0580- 7-45

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 8-10' OVERALL
HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, SLASH PINE PINUS ELLIOTII, 11-14' OVERALL
HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, UP TO 8'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, UP TO &'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL
HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 11-14' OVERALL
HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, CHICKASAW PLUM PRUNUS ANGUSTIFOLIA, 8-
10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLOWERING DOGWOOD CORNUS FLORIDA, 8-
10' OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- TREES, EASTERN REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS, 8-10'
OVERALL HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA
REPENS 'CINEREA', 7-14 GALLON CONTAINER

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, SILVER SAW PALMETTO SERENOA
REPENS 'CINEREA', 15-19 GALLON CONTAINER

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 7-14 GA

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 15-19 GA

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 20-24 GA

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 25-29 GA

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 30-34 GA

LANDSCAPE- LARGE SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 35-39 GA

LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 5 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- GROUND COVER, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 7 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 5 GALLON

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT ltem
0580- 7-47

0580- 7-61

0580- 7- 63

0580- 7-65

0580- 7- 67

0580- 7-103

0580- 7-123

0580- 8- 1

0580- 8- 2

0580- 8-10
0580- 8-11
0580- 8-40

0580- 8-41

0580- 9- 1

0580- 9- 2

0580- 9-10
0580- 9-11
0580- 9-30
0580- 9-31
0590- 1- 1

0590- 1- 2

0590- 1- 3
0590- 1- 4

0590- 1- 5

0590- 1- 6

0590- 1- 7
0590- 1- 8
0590- 1- 9

0590- 1-10

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE- ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM
PROJECT LIST, 7 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 1 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 3 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 5 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT
LIST, 7 GALLON

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, MUHLY GRASS
MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS, 3 GALLON CONTAINER

LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB/ORNAMENTAL GRASS, DWARF
FAKAHATCHEE GRASS, TRIPSACUM FLORIDANA, 3 GALLON
CONTAINER

LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14
OF CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER
OF CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH
LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH

LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, LESS
THAN 3'

LANDSCAPE- SHRUB, PRUNING/TRIMMING INDIVIDUAL PLANT, 3' TO
<6' HEIGHT

LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 14' AND GREATER OF
CLEAR TRUNK

LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING
CONTROLLER

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING BUBBLER

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING POP-UP
SPRAYER

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING POP-UP
ROTOR

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING RAIN-
FREEZE SHUT-OFF

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPAIR EXISTING PUMP
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PUMP

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING WATER
SHUT-OFF VALVE

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER
PIPE, 0-2.5"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

LF

Quantity
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
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ALT ltem
0590- 1-11

E104- 4-
E104- 4-
E104- 4-
E104- 4-
E110- 30-
E570- 6-
E570- 6- 2
E570- 6- 3

A W DN PP

(I

E570- 9- 1
ES575- 1-
E575- 1-
ES575- 1-
E575- 1-
E580- 3-
E580-326- 5
E580-337- 19

R o AN

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3U72-R0
Description

LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM- REPLACE EXISTING PVC WATER
PIPE, 3-5"

MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)
MOWING (SLOPE)

MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)

MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)

LITTER REMOVAL

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES
FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS

FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS,
AND GROUND COVER

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING

SODDING, CENTIPEDE

SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE

SODDING, BERMUDA

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)
MULCH- PINE STRAW

HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 2001
AND GREATER SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
SY
SY
SY

MG
SY
SY
SY
SY
SF
SY
AC

Quantity
1.000

1,670.000
800.000
1.000
1.000
3,480.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
27,000.000
25,000.000
4.000
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